
Schedule

WeatherTech Vintage Weekend
With Brian Redman

All times shown are approximate and for planning purposes only. Sessions may start
earlier or later than shown. Pay attention to on track activities and PA announcements.

Listen Live 87.9 FMListen Live 87.9 FM
Thursday, July 17

For more info 
download our app

July 17-20
70   Anniversary

th

Saturday, July 19

Sunday, July 20

Optional Test Day for Competitors

Friday, July 18
PRACTICE SESSIONS  QUALIFYING 1 

1:00 PM
1:25 PM
1:50 PM
2:15 PM
2:40 PM
3:05 PM
3:30 PM
3:55 PM
4:20 PM
4:45 PM

5:10 PM 

Group 2
Group 6
Group 8
Group 10
Group 3
Group 9
Group 5
Group 1
Group 7
Group 4
Group 13

8:00 AM
8:20 AM
8:40 AM
9:00 AM
9:20 AM
9:40 AM

10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:40 AM

11:00 AM 
11:20 AM
12:00 PM

12:30 PM Track Touring

Group 2
Group 6
Group 8
Group 10
Group 3
Group 9
Group 5
Group 1
Group 7
Group 4
Group 13
Group 11

QUALIFYING 2 
8:00 AM 

8:20 AM  
8:40 AM  
9:00 AM  
9:20 AM  
9:40 AM  
10:00 AM
10:20 AM  
10:40 AM  
11:00 AM  
11:20 AM  
12:00 PM 
12:30 PM 

Group 9 
Group 1 
Group 10 
Group 13 
Group 8 
Group 5
Group 7
Group 6
Group 3
Group 4
Group 2
Group 11
Track Touring

FEATURE RACE 1 
1:00 PM  Group 13 - Historic F1

QUALIFYING RACES
 1:30 PM
1:55 PM
2:20 PM
2:45 PM
3:10 PM
3:35 PM
4:00 PM
4:25 PM
4:50 PM

5:15 PM 

Group 9
Group 1

Group 10
Group 8
Group 5

Group 7 ab/c
Group 6
Group 3
Group 4
Group 2

split start

FEATURED RACES
 8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM

9:30 AM 

Group 11 
Group 10 
Group 4 
Group 9 
Group 1
Group 7a/b 

Prewar/Early Postwar 
Modern GT Challenge/Cup 
Classic Monoposto 
Modern GT/American Stock Cars 
Modern Prototype
Formula 5000, etc.

10:00 AM
10:30 AM 
11:00 AM 
11:30 AM 
12:00 PM 
12:30 PM 

1:00 PM 
1:45 PM 
2:30 PM 
3:00 PM 
3:30 PM 
4:00 PM 

Vintage/Historic Sports Racers 
Modern Formula 
Prewar/Early Postwar 
Track Touring 
USRRC INVITATIONAL RACE 
Historic F1 FEATURE RACE 2 
Historic Big Bore Production/GT 
Vintage Production 
Historic medium disp. Production 
S2000/Modern Sports Racers 

Group 5
Group 7c
Group 11

Group 12
Group 13
Group 6
Group 2
Group 8
Group 3 

SATURDAY - SPORTS CAR CONCOURS D’ELEGANCE
 SATURDAY Parking begins inElkhartLake

Elkhart Lake, Concours Judging
SUNDAY Best of Show Judging (West of Victory Lane)

4:00 PM 
6:00-8:00 PM 

11:30 AM 

FRIDAY - RACE CAR CONCOURS D’ELEGANCE
FRIDAY 4:30 PM 

6:00-8:00 PM 
SUNDAY 11:30 AM 

Begin Lining Up at Gate 5 
Parade to Elkhart Lake / Concours Judging
Best of Show Judging (west of Victory Lane)



For On Site Lodging Call: (800) 365-7223

Concessions

July 17-2070   Anniversary
th

Public Karting
Main Gate: 7:00 AM - 4:00 PM (General Admission) 
Gate 3: 7:00 AM - 4:00 PM (Golf Cart Pick-up/Drop-
off and General Admission) 
Gate 4: 7:00 AM - 8:00 PM (Camping Check-in) 
Gate 5: Saturday and Sunday 7:00 AM - 4:00PM
(General Admission) 
Gate 6: Registration (Credential/VIP Guests/Will Call)
& Competitors

Friday and Sunday ONLY: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.
3 session package - $60

Gate Information

THURSDAY: THE GEAR BOX AND PARKER JOHN’S
BBQ AND WINGS
FRIDAY THROUGH SUNDAY: THE GEAR BOX,
ANTOINETTE’S, PARKER JOHN’S BBQ AND WINGS,
ELKHART LAKE LIONS, TASTE OF WISCONSIN, GEAR
BOX II, LOS AMIGOS LOCOS, PERL’S ON THE HILL,
ALTONA, AND PLYMOUTH OPTIMISTS

Tram Schedule
Runs daily from 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
Look for the SHUTTLE Flags for pick-

up/drop-off locations

Paddock Shop
Open daily from 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM

Saturday & Sunday
10am – 3pm

Located at Turn 1

Family Fun Zone

Schedule

WeatherTech Vintage Weekend
With Brian Redman

SATURDAY AND SUNDAY: MOXIE ON THE ROAD

Groups and Classes


