



JULY 17-20

Listen Live 87.9 FM

WEATHERTECH VINTAGE WEEKEND WITH BRIAN REDMAN SCHEDULE

THURSDAY, JULY 17

Optional Test Day for Competitors

FRIDAY, JULY 18

PRACTICE SESSIONS

8:00 AM	Group 2
8:20 AM	Group 6
8:40 AM	Group 8
9:00 AM	Group 10
9:20 AM	Group 3
9:40 AM	Group 9
10:00 AM	Group 5
10:20 AM	Group 1
10:40 AM	Group 7
11:00 AM	Group 4
11:20 AM	Group 13
12:00 PM	Group 11

QUALIFYING 1

1:00 PM	Group 2
1:25 PM	Group 6
1:50 PM	Group 8
2:15 PM	Group 10
2:40 PM	Group 3
3:05 PM	Group 9
3:30 PM	Group 5
3:55 PM	Group 1
4:20 PM	Group 7
4:45 PM	Group 4
5:10 PM	Group 13

12:30 PM Track Touring

FRIDAY - RACE CAR CONCOURS D'ELEGANCE

FRIDAY	4:30 PM	Begin Lining Up at Gate 5
	6:00-8:00 PM	Parade to Elkhart Lake / Concours Judging
SUNDAY	11:30 AM	Best of Show Judging (west of Victory Lane)

SATURDAY, JULY 19

QUALIFYING 2

8:00 AM	Group 9
8:20 AM	Group 1
8:40 AM	Group 10
9:00 AM	Group 13
9:20 AM	Group 8
9:40 AM	Group 5
10:00 AM	Group 7
10:20 AM	Group 6
10:40 AM	Group 3
11:00 AM	Group 4
11:20 AM	Group 2
12:00 PM	Group 11
12:30 PM	Track Touring

FEATURE RACE 1

1:00 PM Group 13 - Historic F1

QUALIFYING RACES

1:30 PM	Group 9
1:55 PM	Group 1
2:20 PM	Group 10
2:45 PM	Group 8
3:10 PM	Group 5
3:35 PM	Group 7 ab/c split start
4:00 PM	Group 6
4:25 PM	Group 3
4:50 PM	Group 4
5:15 PM	Group 2

SATURDAY - SPORTS CAR CONCOURS D'ELEGANCE

SATURDAY	4:00 PM	Parking begins in Elkhart Lake
	6:00-8:00 PM	Elkhart Lake, Concours Judging
SUNDAY	11:30 AM	Best of Show Judging (West of Victory Lane)



SUNDAY, JULY 20

FEATURED RACES

8:00 AM	Group 11	Prewar/Early Postwar
8:30 AM	Group 10	Modern GT Challenge/Cup
9:00 AM	Group 4	Classic Monoposto
9:30 AM	Group 9	Modern GT/American Stock Cars
10:00 AM	Group 1	Modern Prototype
10:30 AM	Group 7a/b	Formula 5000, etc.
11:00 AM	Group 5	Vintage/Historic Sports Racers
11:30 AM	Group 7c	Modern Formula
12:00 PM	Group 11	Prewar/Early Postwar
12:30 PM		Track Touring
1:00 PM	Group 12	USRRC INVITATIONAL RACE
1:45 PM	Group 13	Historic F1 FEATURE RACE 2
2:30 PM	Group 6	Historic Big Bore Production/GT
3:00 PM	Group 2	Vintage Production
3:30 PM	Group 8	Historic medium disp. Production
4:00 PM	Group 3	S2000/Modern Sports Racers



For more info
download our app

70TH ANNIVERSARY

All times shown are approximate and for planning purposes only. Sessions may start earlier or later than shown. Pay attention to on track activities and PA announcements.

WEATHERTECH VINTAGE WEEKEND WITH BRIAN REDMAN SCHEDULE



JULY 17-20

CONCESSIONS

THURSDAY: THE GEAR BOX AND PARKER JOHN'S BBQ AND WINGS

FRIDAY THROUGH SUNDAY: THE GEAR BOX, ANTOINETTE'S, PARKER JOHN'S BBQ AND WINGS, ELKHART LAKE LIONS, TASTE OF WISCONSIN, GEAR BOX II, LOS AMIGOS LOCOS, PERL'S ON THE HILL, ALTONA, AND PLYMOUTH OPTIMISTS

SATURDAY AND SUNDAY: MOXIE ON THE ROAD

Groups and Classes



GATE INFORMATION

Main Gate: 7:00 AM - 4:00 PM (General Admission)

Gate 3: 7:00 AM - 4:00 PM (Golf Cart Pick-up/Drop-off and General Admission)

Gate 4: 7:00 AM - 8:00 PM (Camping Check-in)

Gate 5: Saturday and Sunday 7:00 AM - 4:00PM (General Admission)

Gate 6: Registration (Credential/VIP Guests/Will Call) & Competitors

PADDOCK SHOP

Open daily from 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM



PUBLIC KARTING

3 session package - \$60

Friday and Sunday ONLY: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m.



FAMILY FUN ZONE

Saturday & Sunday

10am – 3pm

Located at Turn 1

TRAM SCHEDULE

Runs daily from 7:00 AM – 4:00 PM

Look for the SHUTTLE Flags for pick-up/drop-off locations

70TH ANNIVERSARY

For On Site Lodging Call: (800) 365-7223